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Jeff Clark

From: Jeff Clark
Sent: Monday, November 22, 2010 2:48 PM
To: James McCord; abi-akar_hind@cat.com; Allison.Rajakumar@lubrizol.com; 

Andrew.Stevens@lubrizol.com; Ben.Weber@swri.org; Bob.Campbell@aftonchemical.com; 
Charlie.Passut@aftonchemical.com; daly_kevin_a@cat.com; jabs@lubrizol.com; 
james.gutzwiller@infineum.com; james.matasic@lubrizol.com; jaru@chevron.com; 
Jim.Moritz@intertek.com; John.Haegelin@intertek.com; jomc@lubrizol.com; luwt@ripp-
sinopec.com; mawc@chevron.com; msut@chevron.com; pat.fetterman@infineum.com; 
ralph.perna@shell.com; rbuck@tei-net.com; riccardo.conti@exxonmobil.com; 
Stacy.Bond@intertek.com; steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com; tlcaudill@ashland.com; 
william.larch@lubrizol.com; wvda@chevron.com; xjc@luberdi.com.cn; 'Zack Bishop'; Jeff 
Clark

Subject: SCOTE Teleconference Minutes - Nov. 22, 2010

Attendance - Jim McCord, Mark Sutherland, Jeff Clark, Andrew Stevens, Jim Matasic, Bill 
Larch, Zack Bishop, Hind Abi-Akar, Bob Campbell, Jim Moritz, Brad Carter, Kevin Daly, 

The purpose of the conference was to continue the discussion as to how to move forward 
with 1P liners. The group was charged with determining what defect level may be tolerable 
for a test to be run. After discussion, general consensus was for the CAT sponsored test 
to be run on a liner in the 96 - 99 defect count range with porosity at or below 9%. Upon 
completion of the test, the panel will reconvene to determine if running industry 
coordinated references would be the logical next step.

The question was raised as to in-spec new hardware. General consensus was that this 
hardware is OK to use upon receipt.

CAT noted that 25 sets of oil rings have been sent (16 to Texas, 9 to Ohio). There should 
be another 24 available in mid-December.

The panel will meet again after the completion of the 1P test mentioned above.

Best Regards,

Jeff Clark
Technical Manager
Engineering / Analytical Services
412.365.1032
412.848.8843 cell

ASTM Test Monitoring Center
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